THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9027EBT+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9025/MAX9028 nanopower comparators in
space-saving chip-scale (UCSP™) packages feature
Beyond-the-Rails™ inputs and are guaranteed to oper-
ate down to +1.8V. The MAX9025/MAX9026 feature

( ) MAX9027/MAX9028 PINS
Selector Guide
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
MAX9025–MAX9028 UCSP, 1.8V, Nanopower, Beyond-the-Rails
Comparators With/Without Reference
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE).................................................+6V
Voltage Inputs (IN+, IN-, REF)....... (VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
Output Voltage
     MAX9025/MAX9027................. (VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
     MAX9026/MAX9028................................(VEE - 0.3V) to +6V
Current into Input Pins........................................................20mA
Output Current...................................................................±50mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration................................................. 10s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
   6-Bump UCSP (derate 3.9mW/°C above +70°C).........308mW
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Bump Temperature (soldering) Reflow.............................+235°C
(VCC = +5V, VEE = 0V, VIN+ = VREF, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC Inferred from the PSRR test 1.8 5.5 V
Supply Current ICC
VCC = 1.8V 0.8 1.5
µA
VCC = 5V
TA = +25°C 1.0 1.7
TA = TMIN to TMAX 2.2
IN+ Voltage Range VIN+ Inferred from output swing test VEE -
0.2
VCC +
0.2 V
Input Offset Voltage VOS (Note 2)
TA = +25°C 0.3 5
mV
TA = TMIN to TMAX 10
Input-Referred Hysteresis VHB (Note 3) 4 mV
Input Bias Current IB
TA = +25°C 0.15 1
nA
TA = TMIN to TMAX 2
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR VCC = 1.8V to 5.5V 0.1 1 mV/V
Output Voltage Swing High VCC -
VOH
MAX9025, VCC = 5V,
ISOURCE = 6mA
TA = +25°C 250 350
mV
TA = TMIN to TMAX 450
MAX9025, VCC = 1.8V,
ISOURCE = 1mA
TA = +25°C 56 200
TA = TMIN to TMAX 300
Output Voltage Swing Low VOL
VCC = 5V,
ISINK = 6mA
TA = +25°C 250 350
mV
TA = TMIN to TMAX 450
VCC = 1.8V,
ISINK = 1mA
TA = +25°C 57 200
TA = TMIN to TMAX 300
Output Leakage Current ILEAK MAX9026 only, VO = 5.5V 0.001 1 µA
Output Short-Circuit Current ISC
Sourcing, VO = VEE
VCC = 5V 35
mA